

Contra Costa County

County Administrator's Office • 1025 Escobar Street • Martinez, CA 94553 • www.contracosta.ca.gov

NEWS RELEASE August 23, 2021 Contact: Susan Shiu, PIO, 925-313-1180 susan.shiu@contracostatv.org

Contra Costa County Seeks Nominations for Humanitarians of the Year

Student and Adult Humanitarians to be Recognized at 44th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Ceremony

(Martinez, CA) – Contra Costa County will commemorate the life and legacy of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. at the 44th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Ceremony on Tuesday, January 18, 2022. In the spirit of Dr. King's work, this year's theme is "One People, One Nation, One Dream." The County now seeks nominations for a Student and Adult Humanitarian of the Year.

Contra Costa County's Board of Supervisors will recognize two individuals, (1) a community member and (2) a student leader, whose dedication to others embodies the spirit and legacy of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. at the January event.

We welcome your nominations of a community member or student whose accomplishments and actions go above and beyond to positively impact Contra Costa County, its residents and communities. Please nominate candidates who demonstrate leadership, commitment to the community, and personal integrity.

The deadline to submit candidates for consideration is Friday, November 5, 2021. To submit online nominations and learn more about the County's celebration, visit the <u>Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Ceremony website</u>.

Office of Communications & Media 10 Douglas Drive, Suite 210 Martinez, CA 94553 Ph. 925-313-1180



This document may contain information that is PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, copying, dissemination or use of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete all copies of this message and its attachments.